Date Reported Date Occurred

University of West Georgia | January 2018 Daily Crime Log

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

1/31/2018

1/31/2018

1/29/2018

1/29/2018

1/28/2018

1/28/2018

1/28/2018
1/28/2018

1/27/2018

1/26/2018

1/25/2018

1/25/2018

1/25/2018

1/24/2018

1/31/2018

1/31/2018

1/29/2018

1/29/2018

1/28/2018

1/28/2018

1/28/2018
1/28/2018

1/27/2018

1/26/2018

1/25/2018

1/25/2018

1/25/2018

1/1/2018

2248

1840

2306

0945

2020

Unk

0449
0122

0530

2029

2200

1819

1156

1200

Suspicious person

Suspicious activity

Arrest warrant

Assist GSP

Suspicious activity

Hit and run

Rape
Assist CPD

Theft by taking
Theft by taking
Complaint
Harassing calls

Verbal dispute

Harassing calls

The Oaks

Center Pointe

BBW

Hwy 166

Strozier Annex

Bowdon Hall

The Oaks
The Pub

Center Pointe
Arbor View A
The Oaks
Row hall

Uwg

The oaks

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus

incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Off campus

incident

Open case
Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

2018-01-68173

2018-01-68145

2018-01-67941

2018-01-67863

2018-01-67796

2018-01-67787

2018-01-67767
2018-01-67755

2018-01-67716

2018-01-67625

2018-01-67516

2018-01-67474

2018-01-67439

2018-01-67313



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/23/2018

1/22/2018

1/22/2018
1/20/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/18/2018

1/16/2018
1/16/2018

1/15/2018

1/24/2018

1/24/2018

1/19/2018

1/23/2018

1/22/2018

1/22/2018
1/20/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/18/2018

1/16/2018
1/16/2018

1/12/2018

1015

0000

1500

2225

2314

2111
2212

1859

1738

1549

2314

2250

1952
0003

1700

Robbery
Burglary
Entering Auto
Warrant service

VGCSA

Theft by taking
DUI

Warrant service

VGCSA

Terroristic threats/Arson

Assault

Dispute

Criminal Damage
CTW

Theft by taking
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Center Pointe
Biology
Coliseum lot
Center Pointe

Tyus hall lot

TLC
Maple Street

Center Pointe

Coliseum lot

ucc

BSU lot

Tyus hall

Tyus lot
Arbor View C

Center Pointe

Closed. Subject
arrested
Open case
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

2018-01-67287

2018-01-67285

2018-01-67283

2018-01-67200

2018-01-67090

2018-01-67065
2018-01-66903

2018-01-66782

2018-01-66774

2018-01-66768

2018-01-66681

2018-01-66678

2018-01-66506
2018-01-66402

2018-01-66359



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

1/15/2018

1/12/2018
1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/11/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018
1/9/2018

1/9/2018

1/8/2018

1/7/2018

1/15/2018

1/12/2018
1/13/2018

1/13/2018

1/11/2018

1/10/2018

1/10/2018

10/16/2017

1/10/2018

1/4/2018
1/9/2018

1/9/2018

1/8/2018

1/7/2018

1430

1100
0428

1255

2221

2132

1941

1200

1400

1700
1400

2031

65609

1926

Assist CPD

Threats
Assist CPD w/robbery

Assist CPD
VGCSA
Forgery, FTA
Driving w/o license
Financial trans card
fraud

CTW

Burglary
CTW

Disorderly Conduct

Suspicious activity

Harassing calls
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Foster Street

Row Hall
Student Quarters

Kangaroo

South@West Ga drive

Kangaroo

Lot 33

Bowdon Hall

CCSO

Biology
CCSO

SRC

Tyus Hall

The oaks

Closed. Off campus

incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus

incident

Closed. Off campus

incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subjects
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

2018-01-66350

2018-01-66336
2018-01-66198

2018-01-66176

2018-01-66016

2018-01-65883

2018-01-65871

2018-01-65862

2018-01-65854

2018-01-65850
2018-01-65834

2018-01-65761

2018-01-65609

2018-01-65550



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or General Location of
Classification Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

1/7/2018 12/10/2018 0000 Criminal Trespass Arbor view ¢ Open case 2018-01-65549
1/7/2018 1/7/2018 0018 VGCSA The oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-01-65497
action required
1/6/2018 1/6/2018 0250 DUI West ga drive@ Closed. Subject 2018-01-65446
Giovanni’s arrested
1/1/2018 1/1/2018 1630 VGCSA Arbor view C Closed. Subject 2018-01-65064
arrested
NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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