University of West Georgia | January 2018 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
1/31/2018	1/31/2018	2248	Suspicious person	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-68173
1/31/2018	1/31/2018	1840	Suspicious activity	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-68145
1/29/2018	1/29/2018	2306	Arrest warrant	BBW	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-67941
1/29/2018	1/29/2018	0945	Assist GSP	Hwy 166	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-01-67863
1/28/2018	1/28/2018	2020	Suspicious activity	Strozier Annex	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67796
1/28/2018	1/28/2018	Unk	Hit and run	Bowdon Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67787
1/28/2018	1/28/2018	0449	Rape	The Oaks	Open case	2018-01-67767
1/28/2018	1/28/2018	0122	Assist CPD	The Pub	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-01-67755
1/27/2018	1/27/2018	0530	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-01-67716
1/26/2018	1/26/2018	2029	Theft by taking	Arbor View A	Open case	2018-01-67625
1/25/2018	1/25/2018	2200	Complaint	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67516
1/25/2018	1/25/2018	1819	Harassing calls	Row hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67474
1/25/2018	1/25/2018	1156	Verbal dispute	Uwg	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67439
1/24/2018	1/1/2018	1200	Harassing calls	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67313

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
1/24/2018	1/24/2018	1015	Robbery	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-67287
1/24/2018	1/24/2018	0000	Burglary	Biology	Open case	2018-01-67285
1/24/2018	1/19/2018	1500	Entering Auto	Coliseum lot	Open case	2018-01-67283
1/23/2018	1/23/2018	2225	Warrant service	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-67200
1/22/2018	1/22/2018	2314	VGCSA	Tyus hall lot	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-67090
1/22/2018	1/22/2018	2111	Theft by taking	TLC	Open case	2018-01-67065
1/20/2018	1/20/2018	2212	DUI	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-66903
1/19/2018	1/19/2018	1859	Warrant service	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-66782
1/19/2018	1/19/2018	1738	VGCSA	Coliseum lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-66774
1/19/2018	1/19/2018	1549	Terroristic threats/Arson	UCC	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-66768
1/19/2018	1/19/2018	2314	Assault	BSU lot	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-66681
1/18/2018	1/18/2018	2250	Dispute	Tyus hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-66678
1/16/2018	1/16/2018	1952	Criminal Damage	Tyus lot	Open case	2018-01-66506
1/16/2018	1/16/2018	0003	CTW	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-66402
1/15/2018	1/12/2018	1700	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-01-66359

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
1/15/2018	1/15/2018	1430	Assist CPD	Foster Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-01-66350
1/12/2018	1/12/2018	1100	Threats	Row Hall	Open case	2018-01-66336
1/13/2018	1/13/2018	0428	Assist CPD w/robbery	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-01-66198
1/13/2018	1/13/2018	1255	Assist CPD	Kangaroo	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-01-66176
1/11/2018	1/11/2018	2221	VGCSA	South@West Ga drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-66016
1/10/2018	1/10/2018	2132	Forgery, FTA	Kangaroo	Closed. Subjects arrested	2018-01-65883
1/10/2018	1/10/2018	1941	Driving w/o license	Lot 33	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-65871
1/10/2018	10/16/2017	1200	Financial trans card fraud	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2018-01-65862
1/10/2018	1/10/2018	1400	CTW	CCSO	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-65854
1/10/2018	1/4/2018	1700	Burglary	Biology	Open case	2018-01-65850
1/9/2018	1/9/2018	1400	CTW	CCSO	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-65834
1/9/2018	1/9/2018	2031	Disorderly Conduct	SRC	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-65761
1/8/2018	1/8/2018	65609	Suspicious activity	Tyus Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-65609
1/7/2018	1/7/2018	1926	Harassing calls	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-65550

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
1/7/2018	12/10/2018	0000	Criminal Trespass	Arbor view c	Open case	2018-01-65549
1/7/2018	1/7/2018	0018	VGCSA	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-01-65497
1/6/2018	1/6/2018	0250	DUI	West ga drive@ Giovanni's	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-65446
1/1/2018	1/1/2018	1630	VGCSA	Arbor view C	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-01-65064

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]